

Compressor Common Parts List

Item	Description	Hermetic Compressor				Open Compressor			
		Model MTG67 or 76		Model MTG85 or 95		Model MTG67 or 76		Model MTG85 or 95	
		Quan.	Part No.	Quan.	Part No.	Quan.	Part No.	Quan.	Part No.
151	Housing, Seal and Liquid Inlet	1	064-21999	1	064-21999	-	-	-	-
152	Plug, Pipe Hex Socket Ha. 1/8	2	023-01970	2	023-01970	-	-	-	-
153	Washer Spring	5	064-12001	5	064-12001	-	-	-	-
154	Ring, Seal	6	064-11997*	6	064-11997*	-	-	-	-
155	Gasket, 4-3/4 O.P. X 4" I.D. X 1/32" Thk.	2	064-12144*	2	064-12144*	-	-	-	-
156	Flange, Seal Retainer	1	064-21996	1	064-21996	-	-	-	-
157	Ring, Retaining Internal	4	029-08498	4	029-08498	-	-	-	-
158	Bearing, Motor	2	064-45841*	2	064-45841*	-	-	-	-
159	Ring Retaining Internal	8	029-13615	2	029-13615	-	-	-	-
160	Plug, Pipe 1/8"	1	023-01969	1	023-01969	-	-	-	-
161	Plug Stator Locking	1	064-12161	1	064-12161	-	-	-	-
162	Seal "O" Ring 15/16 I.D. X 3/32 Sect.	1	028-05403*	1	028-05403*	-	-	-	-
163	Support Bearing Compr. End	1	064-45846	1	064-45846	-	-	-	-
164	Cover Handhole	1	064-32320	1	064-32320	-	-	-	-
165	Plug, Sight	2	026-20261	2	026-20261	-	-	-	-
166	Gasket Handhole Cover	1	070-07509*	1	070-07509*	-	-	-	-
167	Elbow 45° 3/8 Tube X 1/4 NPTE	1	023-07092	1	023-07092	-	-	-	-
168	Tube, 3/8 O.D. X 049 Wall X 13" Lg.	1	064-31761	2	064-31761	-	-	-	-
169	Nipple, Pipe 1/4 Sch. 80 X 3-1/2 Lg.	1	070-00732	1	070-00732	-	-	-	-
170	Elbow, Street 1/4	1	023-05524	1	023-05524	-	-	-	-
171	Tube 3/8 O.D. X 049 Wall X 9" Lg.	1	064-31760	-	-	-	-	-	-
172	Elbow, Cinch. 40°, 1/2" Tube X 3/8 NPTE	1	023-07162	1	023-07162	-	-	-	-
173	Tube, 1/2" O.D. X 049 Wall X 68" Lg.	1	064-31772	1	064-31772	-	-	-	-
174	Connector, 1/2" Tube X 1/4 NPTE	1	023-08562	-	-	-	-	-	-
175	Elbow, Cinch 1/2" Tube X 1/4 NPTE	-	-	1	023-08878	-	-	-	-
176	Stator	1	See Name-plate	1	See Name-plate	-	-	-	-
177	Rotor Assembly	1	See pg. 10 T.1, Item 415.	1	See pg. 11 T.2, Item 415.	-	-	-	-
178	Terminal, Push-On Fern.	4	025-06642	4	025-06642	-	-	-	-
179	Box, Terminal (Compr. Motor Power)	1	364-42276	1	364-42276	-	-	-	-
180	Support, End Term. Box (Compr. Motor Power)	2	064-45893	2	064-45893	-	-	-	-
181	Terminal Elect. 1/4 NPTE	4	025-18134	4	025-18134	-	-	-	-
182	Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-16 X 5/8 Lg.	4	021-11979	4	021-11979	-	-	-	-
183	Washer, Plain 13/32 X 13/16 X 065 Thk.	4	021-01274	2	021-01274	-	-	-	-
184	Current Transformers	1	See pg. 17	1	See pg. 17	-	-	-	-
185	Fillpiece	-	-	1	064-09069	-	-	-	-
186	Terminal Motor		Item 409		Item 408	-	-	-	-
187	Lug, Electrical		Item 410		Item 409	-	-	-	-
188	Screw Cap Hex Hd. 1/4-20 UNC X 1/2 Lg.		Item 411		Item 410	-	-	-	-
189	Lockwasher 1/4		Item 412		Item 411	-	-	-	-
190	Bracket, Term.		Item 413		Item 412	-	-	-	-
191	Bar, Jumper Electrical		Item 414		Item 416	-	-	-	-
192	Lockwasher Spring 3/8		Item 416		Item 421	-	-	-	-
193	Screw Cap Hex Hd. 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 Lg.		Item 418		Item 417	-	-	-	-
194	Nut, Hex 3/8		Item 419		Item 418	-	-	-	-
195	Washer, Plain 13/32 I.D.		Item 420		Item 419	-	-	-	-
196	Washer, Plain 21/32 I.D.		Item 421		Item 420	-	-	-	-
197	Adhesive Sealing		Item 422		Item 425	-	-	-	-
198	Tube Micarta		Item 423		Item 427	-	-	-	-
199	Plate Insulating		Item 425		Item 428	-	-	-	-
200	Insulation Thermal		Item 426		Item 422	-	-	-	-
201	Strap Cable		Item 427		Item 438	-	-	-	-
202	Cover Electrical End Support		Item 428		Item 431	-	-	-	-
203	Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 1/4-20 X 3/4		Item 429		Item 430	-	-	-	-
204	Nut Hex 1/4-20		Item 430		Item 429	-	-	-	-
205	Insulation Thermal		Item 431		Item 426	-	-	-	-
206	Tape Glass Fibre		Item 432		Item 431	-	-	-	-
207	Tubing, Electrical Insulated 5/8 I.D. X 24" Lg		Item 433		Item 433	-	-	-	-
208	Scr. Mach. Rd. Hd. Recd. No. 10-24 X 1/2 Lg.		Item 434		Item 434	-	-	-	-
209	Screw Cap Hex Hd. 5/16-18 UNC X 1/2		Item 435		Item 436	-	-	-	-
210	Lockwasher 5/16		Item 436		Item 437	-	-	-	-

SEE TABLE 1 - PAGE 10.

SEE TABLE 2 - PAGE 11.

* Part is part of Hermetic Motor Bearing Kit - MTG 67, 76, 85 & 95, Part No. 464-46262.